		Florida Depa	rtment of State	
			Corporations ing Cover Sheet	
	Note: Pl	lease print this page and use it a (shown below) on the top and bo	is a cover sheet. Type the fax tom of all pages of the docum	audit number nent.
		(((H19000	295270 3)))	
			52703ABC2	
	Note: D		AD button on your browser free another cover sheet.	
	To:	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-		ALL AR
	From:	: Account Name : BUSINESS Account Number : 105256001 Phone : (608)827- Fax Number : (608)827-	620 5300	ASSEE. FL
	а	r the email address for this b nnual report mailings. Enter c mail Address:	only one email address pleas	for future se.**
		·····		
		FLORIDA LIMITE	D LIABILITY CO.	
-	<u> </u>	SanusC	BD LLC	
(Certificate of Status	0	
		Certified Copy	1	
		Page Count	03	

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

.

FAX AUDIT # H19000295270 3

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF SanusCBD LLC

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the limited liability company is: SanusCBD LLC

ARTICLE II ADDRESS

The principal place of business and mailing address of this Limited Liability Company shall be: 11 Island Court, Terra Ceia, Florida 34250.

ARTICLE III INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT & STREET ADDRESS

The name and address of the registered agent are: Business Filings Incorporated, 1200 South Pine Island Road, Plantation, Florida 33324. Located in the County of Broward.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

MWill

Signature:

Mark Williams, A.V.P. Business Filings Incorporated

Date: September 13, 2019

ARTICLE IV MANAGERS/MEMBERS

The management of the limited liability company is reserved for the managers and the name and address of the manager of the Limited Liability Company is: Robert W Jacobs Jr, 11 Island Court, Terra Ceia, Florida 34250

FAX AUDIT # H19000295270 3

SECREIARY TALLAHAS	2019 OCT -3	7
en en En en en	AM	m D
	وب	\mathbf{C}
5	29	

.

ŧ

To: Page 3 of 3

FAX AUDIT # 1190002952703

ARTICLE V DURATION

The duration for the limited liability company shall be: Perpetual.

Robert Jacobs, Organizer

10/3/19 Date:

Authorized Representative

(in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of parjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

2019 OCT - 3 AM 9: , and the second (T) 29

FAX AUDIT # 190002952703